SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO.__ 6

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Keystone Heights High School Renovation Building 1

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-6-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
December 18, 2012.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  457.860.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $  494,266.97

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date'is July 24, 2013. Final Completion date is August 23, 2013.

For these changes: = Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Six hundred sixty-seven dollars and 27/100.
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $494,266.97
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $667.27
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $494,934.24

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to t/?;]c t of Wal-work contract under benefit of competitive bidding:.
Signature: m i Date: (7/ 4’/ [%
Architett "\~ ) 7

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resalved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Chan

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: ‘z‘;/af,/j b1

Contracter’ |
Signature: M@/ //” Date: 9” 4‘ "’/ j

/SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



XSX"zBUISEYoINd}08.lpUONBACUSHS HM

17°299% 00'0$ LL18% 05'629% :LOVHINOD OL GINNNLIY TVIOL
12°199% 00°0% L1188 05°629% UOLIOVHINOD OL QINUNLIY SANNA
7%6¢5 9% 007058 07°90¢% 80CII o8 "ou| 00 oUjosly Jeghels
L1°961°L$ 00°05% £5'v0v$ 81'2y.'9% "ouf 09 oUps|g Jeqhel  LE£8900E) gLigl cLoe/l Ly
NOILSNGad 1) SONIAYS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWY HOANZA #0d #03d EINT]
vioL XvLi XV.L '0'd
890z¢ 14 ‘Bingsippin
‘S 9ALI(Q 9971 29L
-ouj ‘Aeieg g Aieg
110190

NOLLVAONZY | "9Q77d HOIH SLHOITH INOLSAaM
ONISVHOMNG LORIIA



